
Justice (0-2) -vs- Arizona Christian (1-0)
10/25/24 at Glendale, AZ/ ACU Events Center

 
 

 
 
Justice 67

Arizona Christian 81

Date: 10/25/24
Time: 2:20 PM
Attendance: 232
Site: Glendale, AZ/ ACU Events Center
Referees: Kevin Virginillo, Marcus Hicks, William Sorensen

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Justice 35 32 67
Arizona Christian 40 41 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Vanti Erving * 31 5-14 1-3 7-9 3-2 5 4 2 2 0 2 18
32 Mandell Campbell * 17 3-5 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 4 0 3 0 0 9
06 Bullen Taban * 28 3-7 0-2 1-2 4-6 10 2 0 4 2 2 7
20 Kingdom Artis * 27 3-10 1-2 0-0 3-3 6 2 1 2 0 3 7
23 Kareem Parks * 27 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 4 4 0 1 4
22 Darian Masi 17 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 2 0 0 8
02 Jaden Walker 20 3-7 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 0 1 1 7
10 Marvin Gamble 12 2-3 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 2 1 3 1 0 4
09 Jaydon Cameron 16 1-8 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 3
15 Jonah Crumpton 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Nate Ehounou 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-64 4-12 13-19 16-21 37 24 9 21 4 10 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-34   41.18 % 2-6   33.33 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 11-30   36.67 % 2-6   33.33 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 25-64   39.1 % 4-12   33.3 % 13-19   68.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 12 1st-09:29

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Ese Onakpoma * 29 7-9 1-1 4-8 0-1 1 4 1 4 0 3 19
02 Dominic Gonzalez * 22 3-4 2-3 3-4 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 11
08 Anthony Howell * 23 4-6 0-0 1-4 0-5 5 1 1 2 0 1 9
10 Arik Nicholas * 21 2-4 0-1 5-6 0-1 1 2 3 0 3 0 9
01 Trent Hudgens * 21 1-4 0-1 1-4 3-1 4 0 6 4 0 1 3
05 Jalik Dunkley 13 3-4 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 3 0 3 0 2 9
12 Amaechi Chukwu 9 3-6 0-0 2-2 5-0 5 1 0 1 0 0 8
03 Lorenzo Wright 18 2-6 1-4 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 5
15 Tucker Molina 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 1 0 4
06 Taevon Pierre-Louis 10 1-3 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 1 2
21 Anthony Garza 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 0 1 0 0 2
24 Tyler Silva 17 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
04 Alonzo Paul 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-56 5-13 18-33 13-27 40 18 16 18 4 9 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-32   50.00 % 2-8   25.00 % 6-14   42.86 %
Second Half 13-24   54.17 % 3-5   60.00 % 12-19   63.16 %
Total 29-56   51.8 % 5-13   38.5 % 18-33   54.5 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Jalik
Dunkley Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 33 Bench Points: 30
Largest Lead: 18 2nd-
10:34



1st Half Box Score
Justice 35

Arizona Christian 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Vanti Erving 18 3-9 0-1 3-4 3-2 5 2 2 2 0 1 9
32 Mandell Campbell 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 2
6 Bullen Taban 13 2-4 0-1 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 1 1 0 4
20 Kingdom Artis 15 3-7 1-2 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 3 7
23 Kareem Parks 14 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 4
22 Darian Masi 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
2 Jaden Walker 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
10 Marvin Gamble 6 2-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 4
9 Jaydon Cameron 9 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
15 Jonah Crumpton 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Nate Ehounou 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-34 2-6 5-8 11-12 23 12 4 10 2 5 35
41.2 % 33.3 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Ese Onakpoma 17 5-6 0-0 4-6 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 14
2 Dominic Gonzalez 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
8 Anthony Howell 12 2-4 0-0 1-4 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 5
10 Arik Nicholas 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 1 0 2
1 Trent Hudgens 12 0-3 0-1 1-2 3-0 3 0 4 1 0 0 1
5 Jalik Dunkley 5 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 5
12 Amaechi Chukwu 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Lorenzo Wright 10 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
15 Tucker Molina 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 1 0 4
6 Taevon Pierre-Louis 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Anthony Garza 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Tyler Silva 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Alonzo Paul 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-32 2-8 6-14 7-11 18 8 10 6 2 2 40
50.0 % 25.0 % 42.9 %



2nd Half Box Score
Justice 32

Arizona Christian 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Vanti Erving 13 2-5 1-2 4-5 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 9
32 Mandell Campbell 9 2-3 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 7
6 Bullen Taban 15 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 3 1 2 3
20 Kingdom Artis 12 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
23 Kareem Parks 13 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 3 0 0 0
22 Darian Masi 10 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 6
2 Jaden Walker 15 3-4 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 1 7
10 Marvin Gamble 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0
9 Jaydon Cameron 7 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
15 Jonah Crumpton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Nate Ehounou 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-30 2-6 8-11 5-9 14 12 5 11 2 5 32
36.7 % 33.3 % 72.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Ese Onakpoma 12 2-3 1-1 0-2 0-0 0 3 0 3 0 2 5
2 Dominic Gonzalez 12 2-3 1-2 3-4 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 8
8 Anthony Howell 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 4
10 Arik Nicholas 10 1-1 0-0 5-6 0-0 0 2 1 0 2 0 7
1 Trent Hudgens 9 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 2 3 0 1 2
5 Jalik Dunkley 8 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 3 0 2 4
12 Amaechi Chukwu 5 2-4 0-0 2-2 4-0 4 0 0 1 0 0 6
3 Lorenzo Wright 8 1-2 1-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
15 Tucker Molina 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Taevon Pierre-Louis 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 2
21 Anthony Garza 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Tyler Silva 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
4 Alonzo Paul 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-24 3-5 12-19 6-16 22 10 6 12 2 7 41
54.2 % 60.0 % 63.2 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Justice Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona Christian
19:49 TURNOVER  by HUDGENS,TRENT

STEAL  by ARTIS,KINGDOM 19:47
19:44 FOUL  by ONAKPOMA,ESE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 19:44
GOOD FT by PARKS,KAREEM 19:44 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by PARKS,KAREEM 19:44 2-0 V 2

19:33 2-2 GOOD DUNK by ONAKPOMA,ESE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUDGENS,TRENT

MISS JUMPER by ERVING,VANTI 19:04
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,ANTHONY

18:54 2-4 H 2 GOOD DUNK by NICHOLAS,ARIK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUDGENS,TRENT

GOOD LAYUP by ERVING,VANTI(in the paint) 18:32 4-4
FOUL  by STALLWORTH,DAVID 18:02

18:02 MISS FT by HOWELL,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:02 4-5 H 1 GOOD FT by HOWELL,ANTHONY
MISS LAYUP by TABAN,BULLEN 17:31

17:31 BLOCK  by NICHOLAS,ARIK
REBOUND OFF by ERVING,VANTI --

17:27 FOUL  by HOWELL,ANTHONY
GOOD FT by ERVING,VANTI 17:27 5-5
GOOD FT by ERVING,VANTI 17:27 6-5 V 1

17:15 TURNOVER  by HOWELL,ANTHONY
STEAL  by ARTIS,KINGDOM 17:13
MISS JUMPER by ERVING,VANTI 17:06
REBOUND OFF by ARTIS,KINGDOM --
MISS JUMPER by ARTIS,KINGDOM 17:01
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,MANDELL --
GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,MANDELL(in the paint) 16:50 8-5 V 3

16:47 8-7 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by ONAKPOMA,ESE(in the paint)
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,MANDELL 16:34
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,MANDELL 16:34
SUB IN by MASI,DARIAN 16:34
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,MANDELL 16:34

16:30 MISS LAYUP by HUDGENS,TRENT
-- REBOUND OFF by HUDGENS,TRENT

16:25 MISS JUMPER by NICHOLAS,ARIK
-- REBOUND OFF by HUDGENS,TRENT

16:12 8-9 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,ANTHONY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by PARKS,KAREEM 15:49 10-9 V 1
FOUL  by ARTIS,KINGDOM 15:35

15:35 SUB IN by SILVA,TYLER
15:35 SUB IN by WRIGHT,LORENZO
15:35 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC
15:35 SUB OUT by HUDGENS,TRENT
15:31 MISS JUMPER by SILVA,TYLER

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
15:23 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,LORENZO

STEAL  by PARKS,KAREEM 15:22
MISS LAYUP by ARTIS,KINGDOM 15:18
REBOUND OFF by TABAN,BULLEN --
GOOD JUMPER by TABAN,BULLEN(in the paint) 15:10 12-9 V 3

14:56 12-11 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,LORENZO(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by NICHOLAS,ARIK
MISS JUMPER by MASI,DARIAN 14:42
REBOUND OFF by TABAN,BULLEN --
TURNOVER  by TABAN,BULLEN 14:38



14:24 MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by PARKS,KAREEM --
MISS 3PTR by ERVING,VANTI 13:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

13:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
13:52 SUB IN by CHUKWU,AMAECHI
13:52 SUB IN by DUNKLEY,JALIK
13:52 SUB OUT by HOWELL,ANTHONY
13:52 SUB OUT by ONAKPOMA,ESE

GOOD JUMPER by ERVING,VANTI 13:43 14-11 V 3
13:36 MISS 3PTR by NICHOLAS,ARIK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by GAMBLE,MARVIN 13:21
SUB OUT by PARKS,KAREEM 13:21

13:21 SUB IN by ONAKPOMA,ESE
13:21 SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,ARIK

GOOD JUMPER by MASI,DARIAN(in the paint) 13:08 16-11 V 5
13:04 TURNOVER  by ONAKPOMA,ESE

MISS JUMPER by MASI,DARIAN 12:43
REBOUND OFF by TABAN,BULLEN --
GOOD TIPIN by TABAN,BULLEN(in the paint) 12:39 18-11 V 7

12:26 MISS LAYUP by SILVA,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by ERVING,VANTI --
TURNOVER  by ERVING,VANTI 12:10

12:08 STEAL  by ONAKPOMA,ESE
12:05 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,LORENZO

REBOUND DEF by ERVING,VANTI --
GOOD JUMPER by ARTIS,KINGDOM(in the paint) 11:58 20-11 V 9
ASSIST  by ERVING,VANTI --

11:56 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by CAMERON,JAYDON 11:56
SUB OUT by ARTIS,KINGDOM 11:56

11:56 SUB IN by HUDGENS,TRENT
11:56 SUB OUT by SILVA,TYLER
11:41 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,LORENZO

-- REBOUND OFF by CHUKWU,AMAECHI
11:34 MISS JUMPER by CHUKWU,AMAECHI

-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,LORENZO
11:31 MISS 3PTR by HUDGENS,TRENT

REBOUND DEF by TABAN,BULLEN --
GOOD LAYUP by GAMBLE,MARVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:23 22-11 V 11
ASSIST  by ERVING,VANTI --

11:06 22-13 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by CHUKWU,AMAECHI(in the paint)
FOUL  by GAMBLE,MARVIN 10:49
TURNOVER  by GAMBLE,MARVIN 10:49

10:49 SUB IN by HOWELL,ANTHONY
10:49 SUB IN by GARZA,ANTHONY
10:49 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC
10:49 SUB OUT by CHUKWU,AMAECHI
10:49 SUB OUT by DUNKLEY,JALIK
10:49 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,LORENZO
10:35 MISS LAYUP by ONAKPOMA,ESE

BLOCK  by TABAN,BULLEN 10:35
REBOUND DEF by CAMERON,JAYDON --
MISS JUMPER by ERVING,VANTI 10:13

-- REBOUND DEF by GARZA,ANTHONY
FOUL  by MASI,DARIAN 10:00

10:00 MISS FT by HOWELL,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:00 MISS FT by HOWELL,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by ARTIS,KINGDOM --
SUB IN by WALKER,JADEN 10:00



SUB IN by ARTIS,KINGDOM 10:00
SUB OUT by MASI,DARIAN 10:00
SUB OUT by ERVING,VANTI 10:00
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JADEN 09:46
REBOUND OFF by ARTIS,KINGDOM --
GOOD 3PTR by ARTIS,KINGDOM 09:29 25-13 V 12
ASSIST  by CAMERON,JAYDON --

09:17 MISS JUMPER by HUDGENS,TRENT
BLOCK  by WALKER,JADEN 09:17

-- REBOUND OFF by HUDGENS,TRENT
FOUL  by WALKER,JADEN 09:13

09:13 MISS FT by HUDGENS,TRENT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:13 25-14 V 11 GOOD FT by HUDGENS,TRENT
TURNOVER  by GAMBLE,MARVIN 09:03
SUB IN by PARKS,KAREEM 09:03
SUB OUT by GAMBLE,MARVIN 09:03

08:53 25-16 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by ONAKPOMA,ESE
-- ASSIST  by HUDGENS,TRENT

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JADEN 08:30
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,ANTHONY

08:14 MISS JUMPER by GARZA,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:09 25-18 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by GARZA,ANTHONY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUDGENS,TRENT

MISS JUMPER by CAMERON,JAYDON 07:41
-- REBOUND DEF by GARZA,ANTHONY

07:33 25-20 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by ONAKPOMA,ESE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by TABAN,BULLEN 07:33

07:33 MISS FT by ONAKPOMA,ESE
REBOUND DEF by TABAN,BULLEN --
SUB IN by ERVING,VANTI 07:33
SUB OUT by CAMERON,JAYDON 07:33

07:33 SUB IN by SILVA,TYLER
07:33 SUB IN by WRIGHT,LORENZO
07:33 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC
07:33 SUB OUT by HUDGENS,TRENT
07:27 SUB IN by DUNKLEY,JALIK
07:27 SUB OUT by ONAKPOMA,ESE

MISS 3PTR by TABAN,BULLEN 07:15
-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,TYLER

07:03 MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by TABAN,BULLEN --

07:01 FOUL  by DUNKLEY,JALIK
SUB IN by MASI,DARIAN 07:01
SUB OUT by TABAN,BULLEN 07:01

07:01 SUB IN by NICHOLAS,ARIK
07:01 SUB IN by MOLINA,TUCKER
07:01 SUB OUT by GARZA,ANTHONY
07:01 SUB OUT by HOWELL,ANTHONY

FOUL  by MASI,DARIAN 06:52
TURNOVER  by MASI,DARIAN 06:52

06:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:52 25-22 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by DUNKLEY,JALIK(in the paint)
06:10 FOUL  by DUNKLEY,JALIK

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,MANDELL 06:10
SUB OUT by MASI,DARIAN 06:10
MISS 3PTR by ARTIS,KINGDOM 06:02
REBOUND OFF by ERVING,VANTI --
FOUL  by ERVING,VANTI 05:56
TURNOVER  by ERVING,VANTI 05:56

05:41 25-25 GOOD 3PTR by DUNKLEY,JALIK



-- ASSIST  by MOLINA,TUCKER
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JADEN 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,ARIK
05:15 25-27 H 2 GOOD DUNK by MOLINA,TUCKER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NICHOLAS,ARIK
05:12 FOUL TECH by DUNKLEY,JALIK
05:12 FOUL  by DUNKLEY,JALIK

MISS FT by ERVING,VANTI 05:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ERVING,VANTI 05:12 26-27 H 1

05:12 SUB IN by ONAKPOMA,ESE
05:12 SUB OUT by DUNKLEY,JALIK

SUB IN by CAMERON,JAYDON 04:48
SUB OUT by WALKER,JADEN 04:48
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,MANDELL 04:42

04:19 26-29 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MOLINA,TUCKER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SILVA,TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by ARTIS,KINGDOM 04:00 28-29 H 1
03:52 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,LORENZO

REBOUND DEF by ARTIS,KINGDOM --
TURNOVER  by PARKS,KAREEM 03:41

03:39 STEAL  by WRIGHT,LORENZO
03:37 MISS 3PTR by SILVA,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by ARTIS,KINGDOM --
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,MANDELL 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MOLINA,TUCKER
03:09 TURNOVER  by MOLINA,TUCKER

STEAL  by ARTIS,KINGDOM 03:08
MISS LAYUP by ARTIS,KINGDOM 03:06

03:06 BLOCK  by MOLINA,TUCKER
-- REBOUND DEF by MOLINA,TUCKER

FOUL  by ERVING,VANTI 02:52
02:52 MISS FT by ONAKPOMA,ESE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:52 28-30 H 2 GOOD FT by ONAKPOMA,ESE
02:52 SUB IN by HOWELL,ANTHONY
02:52 SUB IN by PIERRE-LOUIS,TAEVON
02:52 SUB IN by HUDGENS,TRENT
02:52 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC
02:52 SUB OUT by SILVA,TYLER
02:52 SUB OUT by MOLINA,TUCKER
02:52 SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,ARIK
02:52 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,LORENZO
02:35 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC

SUB IN by CRUMPTON,JONAH 02:35
SUB OUT by ARTIS,KINGDOM 02:35
MISS JUMPER by ERVING,VANTI 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERRE-LOUIS,TAEVON
02:21 28-32 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,ANTHONY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC
GOOD 3PTR by CAMERON,JAYDON 02:06 31-32 H 1
ASSIST  by PARKS,KAREEM --

01:53 31-34 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by ONAKPOMA,ESE(in the paint)
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,MANDELL 01:51

01:51 31-35 H 4 GOOD FT by ONAKPOMA,ESE
SUB IN by EHOUNOU,NATE 01:51
SUB IN by GAMBLE,MARVIN 01:51
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,MANDELL 01:51
SUB OUT by PARKS,KAREEM 01:51

01:47 FOUL  by PIERRE-LOUIS,TAEVON
MISS FT by GAMBLE,MARVIN 01:47
REBOUND OFF by EHOUNOU,NATE --



TURNOVER  by EHOUNOU,NATE 01:45
01:34 31-38 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC

-- ASSIST  by ONAKPOMA,ESE
MISS 3PTR by CAMERON,JAYDON 01:20
REBOUND OFF by ERVING,VANTI --
MISS LAYUP by ERVING,VANTI 01:10

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERRE-LOUIS,TAEVON
00:56 TURNOVER  by HOWELL,ANTHONY

STEAL  by ERVING,VANTI 00:55
GOOD LAYUP by ERVING,VANTI(in the paint) 00:51 33-38 H 5

00:32 SUB IN by CHUKWU,AMAECHI
00:32 SUB OUT by HOWELL,ANTHONY

FOUL  by EHOUNOU,NATE 00:22
00:22 MISS FT by PIERRE-LOUIS,TAEVON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:22 MISS FT by PIERRE-LOUIS,TAEVON

REBOUND DEF by EHOUNOU,NATE --
00:22 SUB IN by MOLINA,TUCKER
00:22 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC

GOOD LAYUP by GAMBLE,MARVIN(in the paint) 00:07 35-38 H 3
00:07 FOUL  by CHUKWU,AMAECHI

MISS FT by GAMBLE,MARVIN 00:07
-- REBOUND DEF by ONAKPOMA,ESE

00:07 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC
00:07 SUB IN by WRIGHT,LORENZO
00:07 SUB OUT by MOLINA,TUCKER
00:07 SUB OUT by PIERRE-LOUIS,TAEVON

FOUL  by EHOUNOU,NATE 00:01
00:01 35-39 H 4 GOOD FT by ONAKPOMA,ESE
00:01 35-40 H 5 GOOD FT by ONAKPOMA,ESE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Justice Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona Christian
MISS 3PTR by ERVING,VANTI 19:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HUDGENS,TRENT
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,MANDELL 19:15

19:15 35-41 H 6 GOOD FT by NICHOLAS,ARIK
19:15 35-42 H 7 GOOD FT by NICHOLAS,ARIK

TURNOVER  by TABAN,BULLEN 19:00
18:59 STEAL  by HOWELL,ANTHONY

FOUL  by CAMPBELL,MANDELL 18:54
18:54 35-43 H 8 GOOD FT by NICHOLAS,ARIK
18:54 35-44 H 9 GOOD FT by NICHOLAS,ARIK

SUB IN by MASI,DARIAN 18:54
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,MANDELL 18:54
TURNOVER  by PARKS,KAREEM 18:44

18:44 STEAL  by ONAKPOMA,ESE
18:33 35-46 H 11 GOOD DUNK by NICHOLAS,ARIK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOWELL,ANTHONY
TURNOVER  by PARKS,KAREEM 18:25

18:24 STEAL  by HUDGENS,TRENT
18:23 35-48 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by HUDGENS,TRENT(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 18:21
SUB IN by GAMBLE,MARVIN 18:21
SUB OUT by PARKS,KAREEM 18:21
TURNOVER  by TABAN,BULLEN 18:10

18:09 STEAL  by ONAKPOMA,ESE
18:05 35-50 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by ONAKPOMA,ESE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ERVING,VANTI(in the paint) 17:36 37-50 H 13
17:36 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC



MISS FT by ERVING,VANTI 17:36
-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC

FOUL  by ERVING,VANTI 17:12
17:12 37-51 H 14 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC
17:12 MISS FT by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC

REBOUND DEF by MASI,DARIAN --
MISS LAYUP by ARTIS,KINGDOM 16:57

16:57 BLOCK  by NICHOLAS,ARIK
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,ANTHONY

16:39 TURNOVER  by ONAKPOMA,ESE
STEAL  by TABAN,BULLEN 16:38
MISS JUMPER by ERVING,VANTI 16:22

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,ANTHONY
16:15 MISS LAYUP by ONAKPOMA,ESE

BLOCK  by GAMBLE,MARVIN 16:15
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by TABAN,BULLEN 16:12
16:12 MISS FT by NICHOLAS,ARIK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:12 37-52 H 15 GOOD FT by NICHOLAS,ARIK

GOOD JUMPER by MASI,DARIAN 16:01 39-52 H 13
15:48 TURNOVER  by HUDGENS,TRENT

STEAL  by ERVING,VANTI 15:47
15:44 FOUL  by ONAKPOMA,ESE

FOUL  by ERVING,VANTI 15:42
15:42 FOUL  by ONAKPOMA,ESE

SUB IN by CAMERON,JAYDON 15:42
SUB OUT by ERVING,VANTI 15:42
MISS 3PTR by CAMERON,JAYDON 15:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,ANTHONY
15:15 TURNOVER  by ONAKPOMA,ESE

STEAL  by CAMERON,JAYDON 15:13
15:09 FOUL  by ONAKPOMA,ESE
15:09 SUB IN by WRIGHT,LORENZO
15:09 SUB OUT by ONAKPOMA,ESE

MISS JUMPER by ARTIS,KINGDOM 15:05
15:05 BLOCK  by NICHOLAS,ARIK

REBOUND OFF by ARTIS,KINGDOM --
GOOD JUMPER by MASI,DARIAN(in the paint) 14:58 41-52 H 11
FOUL  by GAMBLE,MARVIN 14:42

14:42 MISS FT by HUDGENS,TRENT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:42 MISS FT by HUDGENS,TRENT
REBOUND DEF by MASI,DARIAN --
SUB IN by WALKER,JADEN 14:42
SUB OUT by ARTIS,KINGDOM 14:42

14:42 SUB IN by DUNKLEY,JALIK
14:42 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC

TURNOVER  by GAMBLE,MARVIN 14:26
14:14 SUB IN by SILVA,TYLER
14:14 SUB OUT by HUDGENS,TRENT
14:08 41-55 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,LORENZO

-- ASSIST  by SILVA,TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JADEN(in the paint) 13:56 43-55 H 12
ASSIST  by GAMBLE,MARVIN --

13:37 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,LORENZO
REBOUND DEF by MASI,DARIAN --
MISS JUMPER by GAMBLE,MARVIN 13:20
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,JADEN --
MISS JUMPER by TABAN,BULLEN 13:06

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNKLEY,JALIK
FOUL  by WALKER,JADEN 12:58



12:58 43-56 H 13 GOOD FT by DUNKLEY,JALIK
12:58 43-57 H 14 GOOD FT by DUNKLEY,JALIK

SUB IN by ARTIS,KINGDOM 12:58
SUB OUT by TABAN,BULLEN 12:58

12:58 SUB IN by CHUKWU,AMAECHI
12:58 SUB IN by PIERRE-LOUIS,TAEVON
12:58 SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,ARIK
12:58 SUB OUT by HOWELL,ANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by CAMERON,JAYDON 12:34
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,JADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JADEN(in the paint) 12:29 45-57 H 12

12:14 MISS JUMPER by PIERRE-LOUIS,TAEVON
-- REBOUND OFF by CHUKWU,AMAECHI

12:10 45-59 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by CHUKWU,AMAECHI(in the paint)
SUB IN by PARKS,KAREEM 11:58
SUB OUT by GAMBLE,MARVIN 11:58
GOOD JUMPER by MASI,DARIAN 11:57 47-59 H 12
ASSIST  by ARTIS,KINGDOM --
FOUL  by MASI,DARIAN 11:37

11:37 47-60 H 13 GOOD FT by CHUKWU,AMAECHI
11:37 47-61 H 14 GOOD FT by CHUKWU,AMAECHI
11:28 FOUL  by WRIGHT,LORENZO

TURNOVER  by MASI,DARIAN 11:20
11:19 STEAL  by DUNKLEY,JALIK
11:17 47-63 H 16 GOOD DUNK by DUNKLEY,JALIK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PARKS,KAREEM 10:50
-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,TYLER

10:34 47-65 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by CHUKWU,AMAECHI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PIERRE-LOUIS,TAEVON

MISS JUMPER by ARTIS,KINGDOM 10:14
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by TABAN,BULLEN 10:12
SUB OUT by MASI,DARIAN 10:12
MISS 3PTR by CAMERON,JAYDON 09:54

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERRE-LOUIS,TAEVON
09:49 TURNOVER  by PIERRE-LOUIS,TAEVON

STEAL  by TABAN,BULLEN 09:47
MISS LAYUP by CAMERON,JAYDON 09:45
REBOUND OFF by TABAN,BULLEN --
GOOD TIPIN by TABAN,BULLEN(in the paint) 09:42 49-65 H 16
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 09:42

09:33 MISS 3PTR by DUNKLEY,JALIK
-- REBOUND OFF by CHUKWU,AMAECHI

09:27 MISS JUMPER by CHUKWU,AMAECHI
-- REBOUND OFF by CHUKWU,AMAECHI

09:25 MISS JUMPER by CHUKWU,AMAECHI
-- REBOUND OFF by CHUKWU,AMAECHI

09:22 TURNOVER  by CHUKWU,AMAECHI
MISS JUMPER by PARKS,KAREEM 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNKLEY,JALIK
08:57 TURNOVER  by DUNKLEY,JALIK

STEAL  by WALKER,JADEN 08:53
TURNOVER  by ARTIS,KINGDOM 08:49

08:48 STEAL  by DUNKLEY,JALIK
08:32 49-67 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE-LOUIS,TAEVON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CAMERON,JAYDON 08:25
-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,TYLER

FOUL  by PARKS,KAREEM 08:18
08:18 MISS FT by WRIGHT,LORENZO

REBOUND DEF by TABAN,BULLEN --
SUB IN by ERVING,VANTI 08:18
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,MANDELL 08:18



SUB OUT by ARTIS,KINGDOM 08:18
SUB OUT by CAMERON,JAYDON 08:18

08:18 SUB IN by GARZA,ANTHONY
08:18 SUB OUT by CHUKWU,AMAECHI

GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,JADEN 08:10 52-67 H 15
ASSIST  by PARKS,KAREEM --

07:53 TURNOVER  by DUNKLEY,JALIK
07:53 SUB IN by ONAKPOMA,ESE
07:53 SUB IN by MOLINA,TUCKER
07:53 SUB IN by PAUL,ALONZO
07:53 SUB OUT by SILVA,TYLER
07:53 SUB OUT by PIERRE-LOUIS,TAEVON
07:53 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,LORENZO

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JADEN 07:41
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNKLEY,JALIK

07:25 TURNOVER  by DUNKLEY,JALIK
07:25 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC
07:25 SUB OUT by DUNKLEY,JALIK

MISS 3PTR by TABAN,BULLEN 06:58
-- REBOUND DEF by GARZA,ANTHONY

06:49 MISS JUMPER by PAUL,ALONZO
-- REBOUND OFF by GARZA,ANTHONY

06:47 MISS LAYUP by GARZA,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by TABAN,BULLEN --
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,MANDELL 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:18 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC

REBOUND DEF by TABAN,BULLEN --
TURNOVER  by TABAN,BULLEN 06:12
FOUL  by WALKER,JADEN 06:09

06:09 52-68 H 16 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC
06:09 52-69 H 17 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC
05:51 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC

GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,MANDELL 05:51 53-69 H 16
MISS FT by CAMPBELL,MANDELL 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by GARZA,ANTHONY
05:32 MISS LAYUP by MOLINA,TUCKER

BLOCK  by TABAN,BULLEN 05:32
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,MANDELL --

05:28 FOUL  by GARZA,ANTHONY
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,MANDELL 05:28 54-69 H 15
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,MANDELL 05:28 55-69 H 14

05:28 SUB IN by NICHOLAS,ARIK
05:28 SUB IN by HOWELL,ANTHONY
05:28 SUB IN by HUDGENS,TRENT
05:28 SUB OUT by GARZA,ANTHONY
05:28 SUB OUT by MOLINA,TUCKER
05:28 SUB OUT by PAUL,ALONZO
05:11 55-71 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,ANTHONY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUDGENS,TRENT
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,MANDELL(in the paint) 04:50 57-71 H 14

04:31 TURNOVER  by HUDGENS,TRENT
04:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by ARTIS,KINGDOM 04:31
SUB OUT by TABAN,BULLEN 04:31
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,MANDELL 04:24

04:18 TURNOVER  by HUDGENS,TRENT
03:53 FOUL  by NICHOLAS,ARIK

GOOD FT by ERVING,VANTI 03:53 58-71 H 13
GOOD FT by ERVING,VANTI 03:53 59-71 H 12

03:40 59-74 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC
-- ASSIST  by HUDGENS,TRENT



GOOD 3PTR by ERVING,VANTI 03:13 62-74 H 12
ASSIST  by PARKS,KAREEM --

02:55 62-77 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by ONAKPOMA,ESE
-- ASSIST  by NICHOLAS,ARIK

02:38 FOUL  by NICHOLAS,ARIK
GOOD FT by ERVING,VANTI 02:38 63-77 H 14
GOOD FT by ERVING,VANTI 02:38 64-77 H 13
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:38
SUB IN by TABAN,BULLEN 02:38
SUB OUT by PARKS,KAREEM 02:38

02:38 SUB IN by PIERRE-LOUIS,TAEVON
02:38 SUB IN by SILVA,TYLER
02:38 SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,ARIK
02:38 SUB OUT by HUDGENS,TRENT
02:30 64-79 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC

TURNOVER  by ARTIS,KINGDOM 02:20
02:17 STEAL  by PIERRE-LOUIS,TAEVON

FOUL  by ARTIS,KINGDOM 02:17
02:17 MISS FT by ONAKPOMA,ESE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:17 MISS FT by ONAKPOMA,ESE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by PARKS,KAREEM 02:17
SUB OUT by ARTIS,KINGDOM 02:17
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:15
FOUL  by PARKS,KAREEM 02:14
TURNOVER  by PARKS,KAREEM 02:14

02:07 64-81 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,ANTHONY(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by CAMPBELL,MANDELL(in the paint) 01:42 66-81 H 15
ASSIST  by PARKS,KAREEM --

01:31 TURNOVER  by ONAKPOMA,ESE
MISS JUMPER by PARKS,KAREEM 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,TYLER
01:11 MISS JUMPER by PIERRE-LOUIS,TAEVON

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,MANDELL --
01:03 FOUL  by SILVA,TYLER

MISS FT by TABAN,BULLEN 01:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TABAN,BULLEN 01:03 67-81 H 14

01:03 SUB IN by GARZA,ANTHONY
01:03 SUB IN by MOLINA,TUCKER
01:03 SUB IN by DUNKLEY,JALIK
01:03 SUB IN by WRIGHT,LORENZO
01:03 SUB OUT by HOWELL,ANTHONY
01:03 SUB OUT by PIERRE-LOUIS,TAEVON
01:03 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC
01:03 SUB OUT by ONAKPOMA,ESE
00:40 TURNOVER  by GARZA,ANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by ERVING,VANTI 00:26
-- REBOUND DEF by GARZA,ANTHONY


